A1021-40

Tab settings	595 RF 551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 5 ⇔ ⇔ ♥ the Honorable Commissioner	03-21-20 1029633		•	TOY Recto	PCT/FT0	mark C		2001
Name of conveying party(ies): Mats GUSTAVSSON			Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
			Name: A2 Acoustics AB						ļ
Additional n	ame of conveying party(ies)	Address: Westmansgatan 47							
3. Nature o	of conveyance:	SE-582 16 Linköping							
			Sweden						
1	curity Agreement [Change of Name	ne Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
☐ Oth	ner								
Execution (Date: <u>September 29, 2004</u>	Į							
A. Pale	nt Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Pater						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name:	lame: Edward A. Pennington, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Address:	Swidler Berlin Shereff Fri 3000 K Street, NW	edman, LLP	☐ Enclos	sed					
	Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-5	116	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						i i
			8. Deposit acco	ount number					
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						ļ
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						1
To the b	ent and signature. Dest of my knowledge and the copy of the original docum A. Pennington, Reg. No. 32 Name of Person Signing	nent. 2.588	nation is true and	correct an		hed copy er 18,2004 Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016393 FRAME: 0455

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

GUSTAVSSON, Mats Grännagatan 10 SE-252 50 Helsingborg Sweden

hereby sell, assign and tras sfer to

A2 Acoustics AB Westmansgatan 47 SE-582 16 Linköping Sweden

(hereinafter called the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

A DEVICE FOR ACTUATING A MEMBRANE AND A VEHICLE COMPRISING A DEVICE FOR ACTUATING A MEMBRANE

which application was:

(a) executed on the

day of

20

(b) filed on the

day of

20 .

and given serial No.

nd given serial No.

(c) filed as PCT international application No. PCT/SE03/00597 on the fourteenth day of April 2003.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reismes, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Corvention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent; rotection.

Place

LINKERING

Date 29/09/04

Inventor

Mats Gustavsson

2179